Doc#. 1306457687 fee: \$50.00

Date: 03/07/2013/17:37 AVD 9, 1 of 2

Ook County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

ReconTrust Company, N.A. 2575 W. Chandler Blvd. Mail Stop: AZ1-804-02-11 Chandler AZ 85224

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

AROLDO M BETHENCOURT, LISETT RESENDE 3584 NW 82ND TER PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

SUBMITTED BY: Shirley Humberd

DOCID 11120339920511112

MERS ID#: MERS PHONE#:

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., being the Mortgage of the mortgage hereinafter described or the assignee of record of said Mortgagee, the parties, dates and recording information of said mortgage being set forth below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): AROLDO M BETHENCOURT, LISETT RESENDE

Original Instrument No: <u>0911208368</u> Original Decd Fook: Original Deed Page:

Date of Note: 04/15/2009

Property Address: 420 E WATERSIDE DR UNIT 1111 CHICAGO 1L 6)601

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: UNIT 1111 AND PARKING SPACE P-170 TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE

RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACE 5-149, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT IN THE REGATTA CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE: LOT 6 AND THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 5 IN LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE UNSUBDIVIDED LANDS LYING FAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 4, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 0030301045, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AUGUST 15, 2006 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0622/17054, AS AMENDED FROM TINE TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. PARCEL 2: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, INCLUDING EASEMENTS FOR ACCESS TO IMPROVEMENTS BEING CONSTRUCTED OVER TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT AREAS, FOR PEDESTRIAN AN)) VEHICULA'S UNGRESS AND EGRESS ON, OVER, THROUGH AND ACROSS THE STREETS, AND TO UTILIZE THE UTILITIES AND UTILITY EASEMENTS, AN AS MORE PARTICULARLY DEFINED, DESCRIBED AND CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR LAKESHORE EAST MADE BY AND BETWEEN LAKESHORE EAST LLC, LAKESHORE EAST PARCEL P LLC, AND ASN LAKESHORE EAST IJLC DATED AS OF JUNE 26, 2002 AND RECORDED JULY 2, 2002 AS DOCUMENT 0020732020, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME. PARCEL 3: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, RESERVATIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED AUGUST 15, 2006 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0622717053 FOR SUPPORT, COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS, EQUIPMENT AND UTILITIES, INGRESS AND EGRESS, MAINTENANCE AND ENCROACHMENTS, OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED THEREIN. (SAID BURDENED LAND COMMONLY REFERRED TO IN THE

PIN #: <u>17-10-400-035-1120</u> County: <u>Cook County</u>, State of <u>Illinois</u>

AFOREMENTIONED DECLARATION AS THE "RETAIL PARCEL,")

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 03/04/2013.

1306457687 Page: 2 of 2

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. FFICIAL COPY

By: Rabiah January

Title: Assistant Vice President

State of ARIZONA City/County of Maricopa

On <u>03/04/2013</u>, before me, <u>Shirley Humberd</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Rabiah January</u>, <u>Assistant Vice President</u> of <u>Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who he or she claims to be and whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last written. Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

SHIPLEY HUMBERD
Notary Public - Arizo a
My Commission Expires
February 15, 2015

Notary Public: Shirley Humberd Phone # (800) 540-2684